
PASSCO 

PAKISTAN AGRICULTURAL STORAGE AND SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

 

1.  PASSCO invites bids, through EPAD, as per PPRA Rule-36(a) from the firms/ companies/ General Order Suppliers/ 

Vendors having valid NTN No. for supply of Bhoosa and PP Bags for  Wheat Crop-2024 at PASSCO Zonal Offices as per 

schedule and zonewise scope of work given below:- 

Ser. 
Name of 

Zone 
Address 

Ph. of 

Zonal 

Offices 

Supply 

of 

Bhoosa 

(Mds) 

Supply 

of PP 

bags 

(Nos.) 

Earnest 

Money 

of the 

Bid 

Price 

(Rs.) 

Last date 

for 

purchasing 

of bidding 

documents 

& Place for 

opening of 

tender 

Last date 

and time 

for 

submission / 

closing of 

tender 

documents  

Last date & 

time for 

opening of 

tender 

documents 

1 Khairpur 

Zonal Head Khairpur, PASSCO 

Silos, Near Railway Station, 

KhairpurMir’s 

0243-
9280265 

12,360 27,810 307,301 

15.03.2024 

08:30 

 
Zonal 

Office, 

Khairpur 

 

15.03.2024 
09:00 

15.03.2024 
09:30 

2 Hyderabad 

Zonal Head PASSCO, C/4 Site 

Area, PASSCO Godowns, 

Hyderabad 

022-
2675244 

3,880 - 87,300 
15.03.2024 

09:30 

15.03.2024 
10:00 

3 D.A.Yar 
Zonal Head PASSCO, Near 
Police Lines, Jaffarabad, Dera 

Allah Yar, Balochistan 

083-

8510458 
5,520 12,420 184,727 

15.03.2024 

10:00 

15.03.2024 

10:30 

4 Khanpur 

Zonal Head PASSCO, H. No 

209/B, W Block  Satellite Town, 

Khanpur 

068-

5904533 
4,440 9,990 118,548 

15.03.2024 

10:30 

15.03.2024 

11:00 

5 Alipur 

Zonal Head PASSCO, Punjnad 

Bypass Road, Alipur Distt. 
Muzaffargarh 

066-

2755788 
12,120 27,270 280,699 

15.03.2024 

11:00 

15.03.2024 

11:30 

6 Vehari 
Zonal Head PASSCO, Godowns 

Khanewal Road, Vehari 

067-

3600636 
11,920 26,820 315,135 

 
16.03.2024 

08:30 

 
Zonal 

Office, 

Multan 

16.03.2024 

09:00 

16.03.2024 

09:30 

7 Khanewal 
Zonal Head, Chak Shahana 
Road,  PASSCO Godowns, 

Khanewal 

065-

2503753 
9,520 21,420 215,985 

16.03.2024 

09:30 

16.03.2024 

10:00 

8 Multan 
Zonal Head PASSCO, House 
No.18-D, Shah Rukn-e-Alam 

Colony, Multan 

061-

6564084 
16,120 36,270 365,723 

16.03.2024 

10:00 

16.03.2024 

10:30 

9 
Bahawal 

Nagar 

Zonal Head PASSCO, 
Hafizabad Colony, Near Ranger 

House, Bahawalnagar 

063-

2505258 
22,040 49,590 486,809 

16.03.2024 

10:30 

16.03.2024 

11:00 

10 Layyah 

Zonal Head PASSCO, 25-X 

Housing Colony, College Road, 
Layyah 

0606-

321349 
8,280 18,630 178,227 

16.03.2024 

11:00 

16.03.2024 

11:30 

11 Hafizabad 

Zonal Head, PASSCO, Iqbal 

Nagar Godowns Gujranwala 

Road, Hafizabad 

054-

7534064 
14,760 33,210 414,904 

18.03.2024 
08:30 

 

Zonal 
Office, 

Sahiwal 

18.03.2024 

09:00 

18.03.2024 

09:30 

12 T.T. Singh 

Zonal Head PASSCO, PASSCO 

Godowns Rajana Road, Toba 

Tek Singh 

046-
2513181 

3,280 7,380 83,099 
18.03.2024 

09:30 

18.03.2024 
10:00 

13 Okara 
Zonal Head, 53/2-L PASSCO 

Godowns, Okara. 

044-

9330013 
5,240 11,790 121,005 

18.03.2024 

10:00 

18.03.2024 

10:30 

14 Sahiwal 

Zonal Head, near overhead 

bridge PASSCO Godowns, 
Sahiwal. 

040-

4462267 
9,280 20,880 224,460 

18.03.2024 

10:30 

18.03.2024 

11:00 

15 Burewala 
Zonal Head PASSCO, Godowns 

Vehari Road, Burewala 

067-

9200181 
7,160 16,110 184,406 

18.03.2024 

11:00 

18.03.2024 

11:30 

2. For each zone, separate Tender Document will be issued. 

3. The delivery time of supply in each zone is 60 days. 

4. The following mandatory documents must be submitted with bid online through EPADS:- 

a. Copy of registration issued by relevant forum. 

b. An affidavit that contractor/ firm/ vendor is not black listed in any Govt./ Semi Govt. Department or any other 

agency.  

c. Valid registration with FBR. 

d. One year bank statement duly signed & stamped by relevant Bank Manager. 

5.  In the light of E-Pak, Procurement Regulations 2003, Bids shall be submitted through E-Pak Acquisition & 

Disposal System (EPAD) and bid prepared strictly in accordance with the instructions provided in the bidding document 

shall be received on or before (details as per schedule mentioned above), in the presence of the contractors/ firms/ 

vendors or their authorized representative who care to be present at that time. 

6. Bid should accompany a Pay Order or Bank Draft issued by any Scheduled Bank equivalent 3% to the amount 

mentioned against each zone in the name of “PASSCO”, as Bid Security. No CDR will be accepted.  

7. Tender documents which contains the detailed terms & conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of 

bids etc; can be obtained from the zonal offices/ Field Wing, PASSCO, Head Office Lahore on cash payment of Rs.3,000/- (non-

refundable) on production of original requisite documents as per schedule mentioned above.    

8. Tender documents (Bid) being tempered or over written will be rejected. 

9. Any information related to Works, if required can be obtained from the respective Zonal Office during the working hrs. 

10. PASSCO may reject “non-responsive” bids, as per PPRA Rules. 

 

  

General Manager (Field) 
PASSCO Lahore  

                      Ph. # 042-99201968 
 

 



Annex-A 

 

B O Q 

 

SUPPLY OF DUNNAGE MATERIAL 

FOR WHEAT CROP 2024  

ZONE: _________________ 

 

Sr. Description of work Qty Unit 
Rate 

(Rs.) 

Amount 

(Rs.) 

1. Supplying/ Laying Bhoosa on 

plinths, good quality, fresh crop, 

free of loams and excessive 

moisture for stacking of Wheat 

Crop-2024 

 / Mnd   

2. Supply of used PP Bags (Sound 

Quality) retrieved from fertilizer, 

sugar or other equivalent quality 

approved by the Zonal Head 

 / No.   

Amount in figures                                                                Total:  

 

Total Amount in Words ………………………………………………………………………… 

           …………………………………………………………………………. 

 

 

Note:-  All rates should be inclusive of all Federal/ Provincial Taxes. 

 

 

CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE 



ANNEX-B 

(Must be printed on Rs.100/- Stamp Paper) 

 

BLACK-LISTING CERTIFICATE 

 

THE BIDDER SHALL ATTACH HEREWITH AN AFFIDAVIT STATING THAT   

a. “CERTIFIED THAT I/ WE HAVE NEITHER DEFAULTED OF ANY CONTRACT/ 

AGREEMENT WITH ANY FEDERAL/ PROVINCIAL/ LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

NEITHER INCLUDING ITS DEPARTMENTS BODIES/ SUBSIDIARIES AND/ OR 

ORGANIZATIONS/ INSTITUTIONS IN LAST TWO YEARS, NOR BLACKLISTED 

BY ANY ONE OF THOSE ELUCIDATED ABOVE. 
 

b. IF, AT LATER STAGE, AFFIDAVIT IS FOUND FABRICATED/ FICTITIOUS, 

SECURITY ALREAEDY DEPOSITED MAY BE FORFEITED BY PASSCO”. 

 

M/S. _______________________________________________________ 

 

Contact Person: ______________________________________________ 

 

Address: ____________________________________________________ 

 

Tel #: ______________ Mobile #: ______________ Fax #:_______________ 

 

Email: ________________ 

 

Signature: ___________________ Dated: _____________________ 

 

Agency Seal: 

 

ATTESTED BY NOTARY PUBLIC 

 

  



ANNEX-C 

 

PAKISTAN AGRICULTURAL STORAGE & SERVICES CORPORATION 

(Must be printed on Rs.100/- Stamp Paper) 

 

BLACK-LISTING CERTIFICATE 

UNDERTAKING/ CERTIFICATE 

 

IF DELIVERED/ REQUIRED/ OFFERED QUANTITY OF BHOOSA AND PP. BAGS FOR 

WHEAT CROP 2024 WERE FOUND REFURBISHED, SUBSTANDARD, OR OF POOR 

QUALITY, THE SUPPLY ORDER OF THE FIRM WILL BE IMMEDIATELY TERMINATED 

WITHOUT ASSIGNING ANY REASON AND WILL NOT MAKE ANY REFUND/ PAYMENT. 

FURTHER, THE PERFORMANCE/ BID SECURITY GIVEN BY THE FIRM WILL ALSO BE 

FORFEITED/ CONFISCATED AND THE FIRM WILL BE DECLARED BLACK LISTED. 

M/S. _______________________________________________________ 

 

Contact Person: _____________________________________________ 

 

Address: ____________________________________________________ 

 

Tel #: ____________ Mobile #: ________________ Fax #: _____________ 

 

Email: ___________________ 

 

Signature: _______________ Dated: _________________ 

 

 

Agency Seal: 

 

ATTESTED BY NOTARY PUBLIC 

 

  



PERFORMA FOR UNDERTAKING 

 

PAKISTAN AGRICULTURAL STORAGE & SERVICES CORPORATION 
 

(Must be Printed on Rs. 100/- Stamp Paper) 
 

UNDERTAKING / CERTIFICATE 
 

The said Firm/Company/Vendor has never been defaulted/black listed any Department in 

Pakistan. 

 

All the information / documents provided by the Firm / Company/ Vendor are correct and 

genuine. 

 

M/S. _______________________________________________________ 

 

Contact Person: _____________________________________________ 

 

Address: ____________________________________________________ 

 

Tel #: ____________ Mobile #: ________________ Fax #: _____________ 

 

Email: ___________________ 

 

Signature: _______________ Dated: _________________ 

 

 

Agency Seal: 

 

ATTESTED BY NOTARY PUBLIC 

 

 


