PASSCO



PAKISTAN AGRICULTURAL STORAGE AND SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED **TENDER NOTICE**

PASSCO invites bids, through EPAD, as per PPRA Rule-36(a) from the firms/ companies/ General Order Suppliers/ 1. Vendors having valid NTN No. for supply of Bhoosa and PP Bags for Wheat Crop-2024 at PASSCO Zonal Offices as per schedule and zonewise scope of work given below:-

Ser.	Name of Zone	Address	Ph. of Zonal Offices	Supply of Bhoosa (Mds)	Supply of PP bags (Nos.)	Earnest Money of the Bid Price (Rs.)	Last date for purchasing of bidding documents & Place for opening of tender	Last date and time for submission / closing of tender documents	Last date & time for opening of tender documents
1	Khairpur	Zonal Head Khairpur, PASSCO Silos, Near Railway Station, KhairpurMir's	0243- 9280265	12,360	27,810	307,301		15.03.2024 09:00	15.03.2024 09:30
2	Hyderabad	Zonal Head PASSCO, C/4 Site Area, PASSCO Godowns, Hyderabad	022- 2675244	3,880	-	87,300	15.03.2024 08:30	15.03.2024 09:30	15.03.2024 10:00
3	D.A.Yar	Zonal Head PASSCO, Near Police Lines, Jaffarabad, Dera Allah Yar, Balochistan	083- 8510458	5,520	12,420	184,727	Zonal Office,	15.03.2024 10:00	15.03.2024 10:30
4	Khanpur	Zonal Head PASSCO, H. No 209/B, W Block Satellite Town, Khanpur	068- 5904533	4,440	9,990	118,548	Khairpur	15.03.2024 10:30	15.03.2024 11:00
5	Alipur	Zonal Head PASSCO, Punjnad Bypass Road, Alipur Distt. Muzaffargarh	066- 2755788	12,120	27,270	280,699		15.03.2024 11:00	15.03.2024 11:30
6	Vehari	Zonal Head PASSCO, Godowns Khanewal Road, Vehari	067- 3600636	11,920	26,820	315,135		16.03.2024 09:00	16.03.2024 09:30
7	Khanewal	Zonal Head, Chak Shahana Road, PASSCO Godowns, Khanewal	065- 2503753	9,520	21,420	215,985		16.03.2024 09:30	16.03.2024 10:00
8	Multan	Zonal Head PASSCO, House No.18-D, Shah Rukn-e-Alam Colony, Multan	061- 6564084	16,120	36,270	365,723	16.03.2024 08:30 Zonal	16.03.2024 10:00	16.03.2024 10:30
9	Bahawal Nagar	Zonal Head PASSCO, Hafizabad Colony, Near Ranger House, Bahawalnagar	063- 2505258	22,040	49,590	486,809	Office, Multan	16.03.2024 10:30	16.03.2024 11:00
10	Layyah	Zonal Head PASSCO, 25-X Housing Colony, College Road, Layyah	0606- 321349	8,280	18,630	178,227		16.03.2024 11:00	16.03.2024 11:30
11	Hafizabad	Zonal Head, PASSCO, Iqbal Nagar Godowns Gujranwala Road, Hafizabad	054- 7534064	14,760	33,210	414,904		18.03.2024 09:00	18.03.2024 09:30
12	T.T. Singh	Zonal Head PASSCO, PASSCO Godowns Rajana Road, Toba Tek Singh	046- 2513181	3,280	7,380	83,099	18.03.2024 08:30	18.03.2024 09:30	18.03.2024 10:00
13	Okara	Zonal Head, 53/2-L PASSCO Godowns, Okara.	044- 9330013	5,240	11,790	121,005	Zonal Office,	18.03.2024 10:00	18.03.2024 10:30
14	Sahiwal	Zonal Head, near overhead bridge PASSCO Godowns, Sahiwal.	040- 4462267	9,280	20,880	224,460	Sahiwal	18.03.2024 10:30	18.03.2024 11:00
15	Burewala	Zonal Head PASSCO, Godowns Vehari Road, Burewala	067- 9200181	7,160	16,110	184,406		18.03.2024 11:00	18.03.2024 11:30

For each zone, separate Tender Document will be issued. 2.

3. The delivery time of supply in each zone is 60 days. 4.

The following mandatory documents must be submitted with bid online through EPADS:-

a. Copy of registration issued by relevant forum.

An affidavit that contractor/ firm/ vendor is not black listed in any Govt./ Semi Govt. Department or any other b. agency.

Valid registration with FBR. c.

d. One year bank statement duly signed & stamped by relevant Bank Manager.

In the light of E-Pak, Procurement Regulations 2003, Bids shall be submitted through E-Pak Acquisition & 5. Disposal System (EPAD) and bid prepared strictly in accordance with the instructions provided in the bidding document shall be received on or before (details as per schedule mentioned above), in the presence of the contractors/ firms/ vendors or their authorized representative who care to be present at that time.

Bid should accompany a Pay Order or Bank Draft issued by any Scheduled Bank equivalent 3% to the amount 6. mentioned against <u>each zone</u> in the name of "PASSCO", as Bid Security. No CDR will be accepted.

Tender documents which contains the detailed terms & conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of 7. bids etc; can be obtained from the zonal offices/ Field Wing, PASSCO, Head Office Lahore on cash payment of Rs.3,000/- (nonrefundable) on production of original requisite documents as per schedule mentioned above.

Tender documents (Bid) being tempered or over written will be rejected. 8.

9. Any information related to Works, if required can be obtained from the respective Zonal Office during the working hrs.

10. PASSCO may reject "non-responsive" bids, as per PPRA Rules.

> **General Manager (Field)** PASSCO Lahore Ph. # 042-99201968

<u>B O Q</u>

SUPPLY OF DUNNAGE MATERIAL

FOR WHEAT CROP 2024

ZONE: _____

Sr.	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1.	Supplying/ Laying Bhoosa on plinths, good quality, fresh crop, free of loams and excessive moisture for stacking of Wheat Crop-2024		/ Mnd		
2.	Supply of used PP Bags (Sound Quality) retrieved from fertilizer, sugar or other equivalent quality approved by the Zonal Head		/ No.		
Amo	ount in figures		То	otal:	

Total Amount in Words

.....

Note:- <u>All rates should be inclusive of all Federal/ Provincial Taxes.</u>

CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE

(Must be printed on Rs.100/- Stamp Paper)

BLACK-LISTING CERTIFICATE

THE BIDDER SHALL ATTACH HEREWITH AN AFFIDAVIT STATING THAT

- a. "CERTIFIED THAT I/ WE HAVE NEITHER DEFAULTED OF ANY CONTRACT/ AGREEMENT WITH ANY FEDERAL/ PROVINCIAL/ LOCAL GOVERNMENT NEITHER INCLUDING ITS DEPARTMENTS BODIES/ SUBSIDIARIES AND/ OR ORGANIZATIONS/ INSTITUTIONS IN LAST TWO YEARS, NOR BLACKLISTED BY ANY ONE OF THOSE ELUCIDATED ABOVE.
- b. IF, AT LATER STAGE, AFFIDAVIT IS FOUND FABRICATED/ FICTITIOUS, SECURITY ALREAEDY DEPOSITED MAY BE FORFEITED BY PASSCO".

M/S			
Contact Person:			_
Address:			
Tel #:	Mobile #:	Fax #:	
Email:			
Signature:	Dated:		

Agency Seal:

ATTESTED BY NOTARY PUBLIC

PAKISTAN AGRICULTURAL STORAGE & SERVICES CORPORATION (Must be printed on Rs.100/- Stamp Paper)

BLACK-LISTING CERTIFICATE UNDERTAKING/ CERTIFICATE

IF DELIVERED/ REQUIRED/ OFFERED QUANTITY OF BHOOSA AND PP. BAGS FOR WHEAT CROP 2024 WERE FOUND REFURBISHED, SUBSTANDARD, OR OF POOR QUALITY, THE SUPPLY ORDER OF THE FIRM WILL BE IMMEDIATELY TERMINATED WITHOUT ASSIGNING ANY REASON AND WILL NOT MAKE ANY REFUND/ PAYMENT. FURTHER, THE PERFORMANCE/ BID SECURITY GIVEN BY THE FIRM WILL ALSO BE FORFEITED/ CONFISCATED AND THE FIRM WILL BE DECLARED BLACK LISTED.

Contact Person: _			
Address:			
Tel #:	Mobile #:	Fax #:	
Email:			

Signature: _____ Dated: _____

M/S._____

Agency Seal:

ATTESTED BY NOTARY PUBLIC

PAKISTAN AGRICULTURAL STORAGE & SERVICES CORPORATION

(Must be Printed on Rs. 100/- Stamp Paper)

UNDERTAKING / CERTIFICATE

The said Firm/Company/Vendor has never been defaulted/black listed any Department in Pakistan.

All the information / documents provided by the Firm / Company/ Vendor are correct and genuine.

Mobile #:	Fax #:	
Dated:		
	Mobile #:	Mobile #:Fax #: Dated:

Agency Seal:

ATTESTED BY NOTARY PUBLIC